## Vimta Labs Limited

Registered Office 142, IDA Phase II, Cherlapally Hyderabad-500 051, India T: +91 40 2726 4141

F: +91 40 2726 3657 VLL\CS\SE\2017\

Date: 28.09.2017



Listing Centre **BSE** Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai: 400001

**Scrip Code** : 524394

Asst. Vice President National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mambai - 400 051

Attn: Mr K Hari

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith letter dated September 27, 2017 received from M/s Eurofins Analytical Services India Private Limited, 540/1, Doddanakundi Industrial Area 2, Hoodi, Whitefield, Bengaluru: 560048 intimating under regulation 29(1) & 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 about acquisition of 19.065% shares of the Company and under 13(1) & 13(3) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for VIMTA LABS LIMITED

A VENKATA RAMANA **Company Secretary** 

Encl: as above.

CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011977



Sep 27, 2017

To. The In charge, Corporate Relations, **Bombay Stock Exchange** 

Mumbai

Email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: Equity shares of M/s. Vimta Labs Limited

Disclosure under Reg 29 (1) & 29 (2) Sub:

Dear Sir / Madam,

We would like to submit the disclosure under the regulations 29 (1) & 29 (2) towards our interest to acquire shares of following company in addition to our holding of 19.065%.

M/s.Vimta Labs Ltd

Regd.Office: 142, IDA Phase II,

Cherlapally, Hyderabad - 500 051, India

At present we hold 19.065% of their total shares (22,107,810) as declared by the company in their unaudited financial results as on 31.03.2017.

This is for your information and record please.

For Eurofins Analytical Services India Pvt Ltd

Sanjeev Khatri Managing Director

Encl: Disclosure under Reg 29 (1) & 29 (2)

C.C.

1) National Stock Exchange, Mumbai. Email - cmlist@nse.co.in

2) Vimta Labs Ltd, Hyderabad. Email - vimtahq@vimta.com / shares@vimta.com



## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. Vimta	M/s. Vimta Labs Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	M/s. Eurofi Pvt Ltd	M/s. Eurofins Analytical Services India Pvt Ltd		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	N.A.			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)     where the shares of TC are Listed	Hyderabad Stock Exchange Ltd Madras Stock Exchange Ltd., MCX Stock Exchange, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.The Stock Exchange, Mumbai			
5. Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights	41,97,766	18.988%	18.988%	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
Total (a+b+c)	41,97,766	18.988%	18.988%	
Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	17,097	0.077%	0.077%	
Total (a+b+c)	17,097	0.077%	0.077%	



After the acquisition, holding of:		1	1
a) Shares carrying voting rights	42,14,863	19.065%	19.065%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
Total (a+b+c)	42,14,863	19.065%	19.065%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Open Second	ary Market Pu	rchase
7. Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	Date of Purchase - 25 <sup>rd</sup> Sep 2017 & Date of Credit – 27 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2017		
Equity share capital / total voting 22107 capital of the TC before the said acquisition	7810 equity sh	ares	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital 22107 of the TC after the said acquisition	810 equity sh	ares	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	810 equity sha	ares	

## Note:

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

> Bangalore 560 048

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Eurofins Analytical Services India Pvt Ltd

Place: Bangalore

Date: Sep 27, 2017



## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	(TC) M/e Vimta Labe Limited			
	tismo of the ranger company (10)	141/0. 4 1111	M/s. Vimta Labs Limited		
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	M/s. Euro	M/s. Eurofins Analytical Services India Pvt Lad		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	N.A.	N.A.		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Exchange	Hyderabad Stock Exchange Ltd, Madras Stock Exchange Ltd, MCX Stock Exchange, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, The Stock Exchange, Mumbai		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)	
	fore the acquisition/disposal under nsideration, holding of:	42,14,863	19.065%	19,065%	
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	12,11,000	15.00570	17.00370	
	b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)				
Tota	al (a+b+c)	42,14,863	19.065%	19.065%	
Deta	ails of acquisition/sale				
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	17,097	0.077%	0.077%	
i t	o) VRs acquired /sold otherwise han by shares	eric de la companya d			
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument				

4.



Г	that entitles the entitles the			
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
	Total (a+b+c)	17,097	0.077%	0.077%
P	fter the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	42,14,863	19.065%	19.065%
	b) VRs otherwise than by shares			
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	-		
To	otal (a+b+c)	42,14,863	19.065%	19.065%
6.	rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Secondary Market Purchase		
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Date of Purchase - 25 <sup>rd</sup> Sep 2017 & Date of Credit - 27 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2017		
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	22107810 equity shares		
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	22107810 equity shares		
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	22107810 equity shares		

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Eurofins Analytical Services India Pvt Ltd

Place: Bangalore

Date: Sep 27, 2017

